CORRECTED	1000				
FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION F	OI 03-05-1999 OMMERCE				
TRADEMA	A				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	:P 100922054 areof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	د. الاهداء عالم aduress of receiving party(les):				
Michel Chouraqui MFD	Name: Pierre-Yves Azuelos				
0-12-97	Internal Address:				
2-11	Street Address: 29, Rue Arago				
Individual(s) Association					
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi	city: 92800 Puteauxie:France				
Corporation-State Other	省 Individual(s) citizenship No Data				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 💆 No	Association General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership				
Assignment	Corporation-State				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other 3 right, title &	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative				
interest in	designation is attached: Yes Shoo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
interest in Execution Date: 9/9/92	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
A Application and the second s					
Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s)	P. Todomada maintendina Na (2)				
None	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1689438				
	· t				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ②No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Anne B. Nielsen					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
morna Addiess.	7. Total 166 (37 CFN 3.41)				
	☐ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 100 Universal City					
Plaza; LRW-6	8. Deposit account number: 50 - 0333				
City: Universal Cistave: CA ZIP:91608 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
	WIMA 2/2/55				
Anne B. Nielsen Juli Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
-	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 12				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detail	th this portion				
Mail dannaras Construit (4)	and in Community				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per					
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,					
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,					
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),					
Washington, D.C. 20503.					

TRADEMARK REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0898

**OPM PTO-1694	PECORDATION EC	RM COVER SHEET	
1-31-82		RKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademant Office
<u> </u>	INAUEINIA	_	
Tab settings ≠ g ⇒ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patenta and Trademaker	Nanca manuf the emock of a d	▼ ▼ /
1. Name of conveying party(les):			
1. realis of conveying party(ses).	•	2. Name and address of m	scewing pany(les): Chouraqui
MICHEL CHOURAQUI		Name: Michel C	mouradui
PIERRE-YVES AZUELOS		Internal Address:	
		Street Address: 107	
🛍 Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address:	
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: New York	State: NY ZIP: 10012
Corporation-State Other		🔯 Individual(s) citizen	France
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? O Yes O No	Association	<u> </u>
		General Partnership)
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment /		□ Other	
Security Agreement Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the designation is attached:	United States, a domestic representative
•		(Designations must be a separate	document from Assignment)
Execution Date: 9/9/92		Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? Q Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(a):		affacthed? UlYes MINO REP
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	on number(s).	9 Todomodi mai	5 H. 👱
74/157,140 - Seria		B. Trademark regis	Strauch No.(s)
74/13/,140 - Seria.	I NO.	1,689,438	
	Additional numbers att	sched?	777
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence	6. Total number of application	ne and
Name: Stephen E. Feld		IARSHEROUS HACKART	······································
	mu., bbq.		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$
•		A Previsously s	ubmitted (see attach)
-			
4.5		CJ Authorized to be cha	urged to deposit account
Street Address: 12 East 41	st Street	8. Deposit account numbe	.
		o. Deposit account realize	06-0515
New York	e: NY ZIP: 10017	(Attach durificate conv. of t	his page if paying by deposit account)
City: State	DO NOT USE 1		ine hefte is helstiff by nehoes acconit)
	55 NO1 966 1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	•	·	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	etion is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
_	//	1112	12 13 0-
Stephen E. Feldman Name of Person Signing		Signature	- 11-13-92 Date
resident and an and and and	•		s comprising cover sheet: 3 RU

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0899



461

ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re:

Applicant:

Michel Chouraqui

Registration No:

1,689,438

Filed:

May 26, 1992

Mark:

DAPY

Law Office:

1

Trademark

Attorney:

Stephen E. Feldman

LETTER

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Hon. Sir:

Kindly record the Assignment in the above matter and return: it to the undersigned.

Our check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed. Please charge any additional fees to Deposit Account #06-0515.

Respectfully submitted,

Stephen E. Feldman Reg. No. 22,473

Stephen E. Feldman 12 East 41st Street New York, NY 10017 (212) 532-8585

100 TW 10/22/92 1689438

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mall in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 on

89129637 / 40.00 CK

TRADEMARK REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0900 0/6/

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

Whereas Michel Chouraqui located at 107 Greene Street, New York, New York 10012 has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,689,438 dated May 26, 1992; and

Whereas Pierre-Yves Azuelos of 29, Rue Arago, 92800 Puteaux, France is desirous of acquiring one-half of all right title and interest in said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Michel Chouraqui does hereby assign unto the said Pierre-Yves Azuelos one-half of all his right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof, so that said Michel Chouraqui and said Pierre-Yves Azuelos are joint owners of all right, title and interest in the mark and the registration, therefore, each owning a 50% interest.

PATENT AND TRADEMARK Michel Chouraqui

State of New York

CFFICE

Ss.

County of New York

On this _____ day of September 1992, before me appeared Michel Chouraqui, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act of his own behalf.

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 41-4893458 Notary Public

Qualified in Queens County

Commission Expires May 18,

Fig.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 02/04/1999